ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING
BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED
FEBRUARY 2025

PERMIT NO PERMIT TYPE APPLICANT NAME SITE ADDRESS DESCRIPTION JOB VALUE
ACCST2502-001 ACCESSORY STRUCTURE ALL STATE BUILDING INC 234 IRON WORKS RD 30" x 30" x 12' eve building for storage $42,000.00
APPLICATION
ADD2501-006 ADDITION TO EXISTING DANA CORUM 190 WILLIAMSON CREEK RD 12X54 ADD MSTR BATH, LAUNDRY, $97,763.76
STRUCTURE MUDROOM. ETC
ADD2502-001 ADDITION TO EXISTING RHINO PLUMBING JUSTIN MICHAEL BRAY 5401 NC 700 12X24 ADDITION TO EXISTING BUILDING. $13,248.00
STRUCTURE AFTER THE FACT
BCOM2501-005 BUILDING COMMERCIAL MYRICK CONSTRUCTION INC 350 TEAGUE RD 450 SQFT COMPRESSOR SHED $51,585.00
BCOM2501-007 BUILDING COMMERCIAL QWIKSITE INC 114 MT ZION LOOP RD MODIFYING EXISTING CELL TOWER $25,000.00
BCOM2501-008 BUILDING COMMERCIAL AAR OF NORTH CAROLINA INC 6845 NC 135 REROOFING OF SCHOOL $1,372,025.00
BCOM2502-001 BUILDING COMMERCIAL SUMMITT CELLULAR LLC 7840 FRIENDSHIP CHURCH RD MODIFYING EXISTING CELL TOWER $25,000.00
BCOM2502-002 BUILDING COMMERCIAL QWIKSITE INC 4607 NC 770 MODIFYING EXISTING CELL TOWER $25,000.00
BCOM2502-003 BUILDING COMMERCIAL QWIKSITE INC 200 MILES RD MODIFYING AN EXISTING CELL TOWER $25,000.00
BCOM2502-006 BUILDING COMMERCIAL TOWN OF STONEVILLE 101 SMITH ST EOE)Igl'I? STORAGE BUILDING FOR POLICE $5,024.99
BCOM2502-009 BUILDING COMMERCIAL RMJ PROPERTY LLC 247 RAM LOOP 2500 SQFT ADDITION TO BUILDING $284,400.00
DECK2406-004 DECK APPLICATION RHINO PLUMBING 5401 NC 700 BUILDING POOL DECK $2,880.00
DECK2502-001 DECK DEBBIE ANDREWS 187 MINNOW DR 12X12 DOCK $5,000.00
DECK2502-002 DECK BARRY CORUM 800 SMOTHERS RD 6X18 WITH 6X6 LANDING $1,620.00
DECK2502-004 DECK APPLICATION THE IMPROVEMENT STORE 214 MUSTANG RUN 7x7 deck extension on existing 10x12 deck $8,000.00
DECK2502-005 DECK MICHAEL BURROUGHS 6100 US 220 BUS 10X12 DECK WITH 20 FT RAMP $2,700.00
DEMO02502-001 DEMOLITION TIMOTHY GARRETT 976 BECK RD BEMI\CII)I'IQF HOME. DONE WITH OUT $0.00
DEMO2502-002 DEMOLITION PRECISION BUILDING AND REMODELING INC 0 US 29 BUSINESS CABIN WITH TEMP SERVICE $0.00
DWMH2501-008 DOUBLEWIDE CLAYTON HOMES OF LEXINGTON 14057 US 158 4 BEDROOM DWMH $0.00
DWMH2501-009 DOUBLEWIDE APPLICATION HAVING HOMES LLC 270 BIG OAK TRL Placing A new doublewide $0.00
DWMH2502-002 DOUBLEWIDE CLAYTON HOMES OF REIDSVILLE 587 STONE MOUNTAIN RD 3BDRM DOUBLEWIDE $0.00
DWMH2502-004 DOUBLEWIDE LINDSAY HUNT 587 US 158 3 BEDROOM DWMH $0.00
EHPOP2502-001 PRIVATE OPTION PERMIT BMS INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC 184 OLIVE BRANCH CT 4 BDRM SFR $0.00
GAR2501-004 GARAGE DANA CORUM 160 BUD RD 24X24 AFTER THE FACT. $33,120.00
GAR2502-001 GARAGE CLAYTON COMBS 575 KNOWLES RD 30X50 GARAGE WITH 12X50 LEAN $30,000.00
GAR2502-002 GARAGE ELLEN J PERIC 1364 BALD HILL LOOP 30X40 $28,886.20
GAR2502-004 GARAGE SCOTT DICKMAN 458 ROB-TOM RD 360 SQFT $10,540.00
HCRP2501-001 HANDICAP RAMP BARLEYS DRYWALL INC 671 WORSHAM MILL RD 22X38 $4,800.00
MFD2502-001 MULTI FAMILY DWELLING COLD CREEK CONTRACTING INC 547 BAGGAGE RD TWO 2 BDRM DUPLEX $256,264.04
MOD2501-002 MODULAR HOME CLAYTON HOMES OF REIDSVILLE 1467 SIMPSON RD 3 BDRM MODULAR $273,916.44
POOL2501-002 POOL PHILLIP WAYNE LEE JR 193 PEACE RD 14X35 INGROUND $39,795.00
RENO2501-005 RENOVATION OF EXISTING GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC 1065 THORNTON RD Encapsulating crawlspace. $29,102.09
STRUCTURE APPLICATION
RENO2501-008 RENOVATION OF EXISTING CAROLINA BASEMENT SYSTEMS LLC 107 CLARK ST Install sump w/discharge and new GFCI outlet $4,369.00

STRUCTURE APPLICATION

on new circuit



ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING

BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED
FEBRUARY 2025

RENO2501-010

RENO2501-011

RENO2501-013

RENO2502-001

RENO2502-002

RENO2502-008

RENO2502-009

RVTEMP2502-002
SFR2412-010

SFR2412-017
SFR2501-003
SFR2501-011

SFR2501-012
SFR2501-016

SFR2501-017
SFR2501-025

SFR2502-001
SFR2502-002
SFR2502-003
SFR2502-004
SFR2502-005
SFR2502-007
SFR2502-008
SFR2502-009
SFR2502-010
SFR2502-011
SFR2502-012
SFR2502-013
SFR2502-014
SFR2502-015
SFR2502-016
SFR2502-017

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE

RV TEMP STAY

BUILD A NEW HOUSE
APPLICATION

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

BUILD A NEW HOUSE
APPLICATION

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

BUILD A NEW HOUSE
APPLICATION

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

BUILD A NEW HOUSE
APPLICATION

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC

GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC

EDWARD ZIGO

JAMES R SMITH

COLD CREEK CONTRACTING INC

JOHN DAVID KUESPERT

DANIEL A SPARKS

ANGEL GALVAN GONZALEZ JR
DONALD JOHNSON

JEFFREY F. CARTER
DR HORTON INC
KEENEY BUILDERS LLC

DR HORTON INC
KEENEY BUILDERS LLC

DR HORTON INC
CJ BUILDERS INC

B S AND J BUILDERS
KEVIN LANSINK

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

John Hubbard

AMANDA M STAFFORD
AMANDA M STAFFORD
AMANDA M STAFFORD
JERRY LEONARD
MAWA LLC

MAWA LLC

MAWA LLC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

2730 ELLISBORO RD

185 GENEVA DR

234 DEER STAND DR

8532 SPEARMAN RD

201 S5TH AVE

200 NC 700

435 BENT FARM RD

316 MATTIE RD
10362 NC 87

7954 US 29 BUS
1198 TILBURN TER
731 FRANK RD

342 WILLOWBROOKE WAY
10802 US 158

148 ROSE WIND WAY
1283 SIMPSON RD

116 KNIGHT FARM RD
117 SCENIC VIEW TRL
145 EAST FARM LOOP
152 EAST FARM LOOP
346 WILLOWBROOKE WAY
1343 WITTY RD

138 KNIGHT FARM RD
154 KNIGHT FARM RD
148 KNIGHT FARM RD
599 STONE RD

117 YOUNT RD

125 YOUNT RD

135 YOUNT RD

147 ROSE WIND WAY
141 ROSE WIND WAY
144 ROSE WIND WAY

Encap crawlspace. Installing dehu, elec install
outlet

ENCAP CRAWLSPACE. CRAWLDRAIN
SUMP INSULATION.

FINISH BONUS ROOM FOR OFFICE
FIRE DAMAGE REPAIR

INTERIOR REMODEL

ADD UPSTAIRS BATHROOM
ADDING 24X28 ROOM IN ATTIC

RV TEMP STAY

TORE DOWN OLD HOME TO FLOOR
STRUCTURE/REBUILD

3 BDRM SFR
5BDRM SFR
New Single Family Dwelling at 731 Frank Rd.

4 BDRM SFR
3 BEDROOM SFR

4 BDRM SFR
new single family residence

3 BEDROOM SFR
3 BEDROOM SFR
4 BEDROOM SFR
4 BEDROOM SFR
4 BEDROOM SFR
CONTINUING 4 BDRM SFR
3 BEDROOM SFR
3 BEDROOM SFR
3 BEDROOM SFR
3 BEDROOM SFR
3 BEDROOM SFR
3 BEDROOM SFR
3 BEDROOM SFR
4 BEDROOM SFR
4 BEDROOM SFR
5 BEDROOM SFR

$17,701.87
$23,333.19
$31,920.00
$30,000.00
$75,000.00

$0.00
$25,000.00

$0.00
$129,572.60

$250,115.29
$401,625.57
$274,314.05

$392,013.71
$424,537.86

$288,970.68
$858,923.00

$272,023.72
$316,032.79
$319,832.17
$244,120.39
$447,194.88

$0.00
$244,526.02
$255,423.39
$250,622.51
$376,337.05
$203,608.40
$203,608.40
$206,878.40
$347,249.68
$288,970.68
$399,455.57



ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING
BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED
FEBRUARY 2025

SFR2502-018 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE DR HORTON INC 140 ROSE WIND WAY 4 BEDROOM SFR $319,832.17
SFR2502-019 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE DR HORTON INC 162 EAST FARM LOOP 3 BEDROOM SFR $347,249.68
SFR2502-020 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE SPARKS HOMES AND HOME RENOVATIONS INC 148 LEE RD 3 BEDROOM SFR $186,500.00
SFR2502-021 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE = SPARKS HOMES AND HOME RENOVATIONS INC 156 LEE RD 3 BEDROOM SFR $188,328.96
SFR2502-022 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE COLD CREEK CONTRACTING INC 112 TAFT ST 3 BEDROOM SFR $192,412.50
SFR2502-023 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE COLD CREEK CONTRACTING INC 110 TAFT ST 3 BEDROOM SFR $180,235.86
SFR2502-024 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE STONEHAVEN HOMES INC 148 MITCHELL RD 3 BEDROOM SFR $297,075.33
SFR2502-025 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE  MILESTONE PROPERTIE OF NC INC 976 BECK RD 3 SFR REBUILD $143,948.00
SFR2502-026 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE DR HORTON INC 353 WILLOWBROOKE WAY 4 BDRM SFR $392,013.71
SFR2502-027 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE DR HORTON INC 349 WILLOWBROOKE WAY 4 BDRM SFR $492,072.96
SFR2502-028 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE = CAROLINA CONTRACTING ASSOCIATES LLC 245 LAKESHORE DR 4 BEDROOM SFR $739,415.44
SFR2502-030 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE DR HORTON INC 183 EAST FARM LOOP 3 BDRM SFR $347,249.68
SFR2502-031 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE DR HORTON INC 178 EAST FARM LOOP 4 BDRM SFR $319,832.17
SFR2502-032 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE  SCOTT DICKMAN 458 ROB-TOM RD 2 BEDROOM SFR $227,080.30
SFR2502-033 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE  JAN W HILTON BUILDERS INC 1736 CRUTCHFIELD RD 3 BEDROOM SFR $362,746.62
SFR2502-034 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE LAMB AND PEEPLES BUILDERS INC 764 CAREY LN 4 BEDROOM SFR $727,821.61
SOLAR2501-002 SOLAR PANELS APPLICATION TOP TIER SOLAR SOLUTIONS, LLC 226 HOMESTEAD DR inst;‘:lllation of roof mounted photovoltaic solar $45,453.00
system
SOLAR2501-003 SOLAR PANELS APPLICATION TOP TIER SOLAR SOLUTIONS, LLC 273 BRADY CLUB RD inst;allation of roof mounted photovoltaic solar $4,335.00
system
STBLDG2412-007 STORAGE BUILDING JULIE KNIGHT 201 KNIGHT RD 16' x 40' storage building $18,645.00
APPLICATION
STBLDG2501-004 STORAGE BUILDING LUKAS DANT 2400 GOLD HILL RD 336 SQFT $8,898.00
STBLDG2502-001 STORAGE BUILDING DARRYL JOHN HANNAN 2910 COUNTRY LN 30X40 $32,000.00
SWMH2502-001 SINGLEWIDE LINO ERRICHIELLO 220 LAND EXT RD 2 BEDROOM SWMH $0.00
SWMH2502-002 SINGLEWIDE OAKWOOD HOMES OF EDEN 1621 MINERAL SPRINGS RD 3BDRM SINGLEWIDE $0.00

Total: $15,869,097.38

371 NC 65 | REIDSVILLE, NC
336-342-8130
rcpermits@co.rockingham.nc.us



