ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED FEBRUARY 2025

PERMIT NO	PERMIT TYPE	APPLICANT NAME	SITE ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION	JOB VALUE
ACCST2502-001	ACCESSORY STRUCTURE APPLICATION	ALL STATE BUILDING INC	234 IRON WORKS RD	30' x 30' x 12' eve building for storage	\$42,000.00
ADD2501-006	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	DANA CORUM	190 WILLIAMSON CREEK RD	12X54 ADD MSTR BATH, LAUNDRY, MUDROOM. ETC	\$97,763.76
ADD2502-001	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	RHINO PLUMBING JUSTIN MICHAEL BRAY	5401 NC 700	12X24 ADDITION TO EXISTING BUILDING. AFTER THE FACT	\$13,248.00
BCOM2501-005	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	MYRICK CONSTRUCTION INC	350 TEAGUE RD	450 SQFT COMPRESSOR SHED	\$51,585.00
BCOM2501-007	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	QWIKSITE INC	114 MT ZION LOOP RD	MODIFYING EXISTING CELL TOWER	\$25,000.00
BCOM2501-008	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	AAR OF NORTH CAROLINA INC	6845 NC 135	REROOFING OF SCHOOL	\$1,372,025.00
BCOM2502-001	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	SUMMITT CELLULAR LLC	7840 FRIENDSHIP CHURCH RD	MODIFYING EXISTING CELL TOWER	\$25,000.00
BCOM2502-002	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	QWIKSITE INC	4607 NC 770	MODIFYING EXISTING CELL TOWER	\$25,000.00
BCOM2502-003	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	QWIKSITE INC	200 MILES RD	MODIFYING AN EXISTING CELL TOWER	\$25,000.00
BCOM2502-006	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	TOWN OF STONEVILLE	101 SMITH ST	10X16 STORAGE BUILDING FOR POLICE DEPT	\$5,024.99
BCOM2502-009	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	RMJ PROPERTY LLC	247 RAM LOOP	2500 SQFT ADDITION TO BUILDING	\$284,400.00
DECK2406-004	DECK APPLICATION	RHINO PLUMBING	5401 NC 700	BUILDING POOL DECK	\$2,880.00
DECK2502-001	DECK	DEBBIE ANDREWS	187 MINNOW DR	12X12 DOCK	\$5,000.00
DECK2502-002	DECK	BARRY CORUM	800 SMOTHERS RD	6X18 WITH 6X6 LANDING	\$1,620.00
DECK2502-004	DECK APPLICATION	THE IMPROVEMENT STORE	214 MUSTANG RUN	7x7 deck extension on existing 10x12 deck	\$8,000.00
DECK2502-005	DECK	MICHAEL BURROUGHS	6100 US 220 BUS	10X12 DECK WITH 20 FT RAMP	\$2,700.00
DEMO2502-001	DEMOLITION	TIMOTHY GARRETT	976 BECK RD	DEMO OF HOME. DONE WITH OUT PERMIT	\$0.00
DEMO2502-002	DEMOLITION	PRECISION BUILDING AND REMODELING INC	0 US 29 BUSINESS	CABIN WITH TEMP SERVICE	\$0.00
DWMH2501-008	DOUBLEWIDE	CLAYTON HOMES OF LEXINGTON	14057 US 158	4 BEDROOM DWMH	\$0.00
DWMH2501-009	DOUBLEWIDE APPLICATION	HAVING HOMES LLC	270 BIG OAK TRL	Placing A new doublewide	\$0.00
DWMH2502-002	DOUBLEWIDE	CLAYTON HOMES OF REIDSVILLE	587 STONE MOUNTAIN RD	3BDRM DOUBLEWIDE	\$0.00
DWMH2502-004	DOUBLEWIDE	LINDSAY HUNT	587 US 158	3 BEDROOM DWMH	\$0.00
EHPOP2502-001	PRIVATE OPTION PERMIT	BMS INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC	184 OLIVE BRANCH CT	4 BDRM SFR	\$0.00
GAR2501-004	GARAGE	DANA CORUM	160 BUD RD	24X24 AFTER THE FACT.	\$33,120.00
GAR2502-001	GARAGE	CLAYTON COMBS	575 KNOWLES RD	30X50 GARAGE WITH 12X50 LEAN	\$30,000.00
GAR2502-002	GARAGE	ELLEN J PERIC	1364 BALD HILL LOOP	30X40	\$28,886.20
GAR2502-004	GARAGE	SCOTT DICKMAN	458 ROB-TOM RD	360 SQFT	\$10,540.00
HCRP2501-001	HANDICAP RAMP	BARLEYS DRYWALL INC	671 WORSHAM MILL RD	22X38	\$4,800.00
MFD2502-001	MULTI FAMILY DWELLING	COLD CREEK CONTRACTING INC	547 BAGGAGE RD	TWO 2 BDRM DUPLEX	\$256,264.04
MOD2501-002	MODULAR HOME	CLAYTON HOMES OF REIDSVILLE	1467 SIMPSON RD	3 BDRM MODULAR	\$273,916.44
POOL2501-002	POOL	PHILLIP WAYNE LEE JR	193 PEACE RD	14X35 INGROUND	\$39,795.00
RENO2501-005	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	1065 THORNTON RD	Encapsulating crawlspace.	\$29,102.09
RENO2501-008	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	CAROLINA BASEMENT SYSTEMS LLC	107 CLARK ST	Install sump w/discharge and new GFCI outlet on new circuit	\$4,369.00

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED FEBRUARY 2025

RENO2501-010	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	2730 ELLISBORO RD	Encap crawlspace. Installing dehu, elec install outlet	\$17,701.87
RENO2501-011	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	185 GENEVA DR	ENCAP CRAWLSPACE. CRAWLDRAIN SUMP INSULATION.	\$23,333.19
RENO2501-013	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	EDWARD ZIGO	234 DEER STAND DR	FINISH BONUS ROOM FOR OFFICE	\$31,920.00
RENO2502-001	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	JAMES R SMITH	8532 SPEARMAN RD	FIRE DAMAGE REPAIR	\$30,000.00
RENO2502-002	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	COLD CREEK CONTRACTING INC	201 S 5TH AVE	INTERIOR REMODEL	\$75,000.00
RENO2502-008	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	JOHN DAVID KUESPERT	200 NC 700	ADD UPSTAIRS BATHROOM	\$0.00
RENO2502-009	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	DANIEL A SPARKS	435 BENT FARM RD	ADDING 24X28 ROOM IN ATTIC	\$25,000.00
RVTEMP2502-002	RV TEMP STAY	ANGEL GALVAN GONZALEZ JR	316 MATTIE RD	RV TEMP STAY	\$0.00
SFR2412-010	BUILD A NEW HOUSE APPLICATION	DONALD JOHNSON	10362 NC 87	TORE DOWN OLD HOME TO FLOOR STRUCTURE/REBUILD	\$129,572.60
SFR2412-017	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	JEFFREY F. CARTER	7954 US 29 BUS	3 BDRM SFR	\$250,115.29
SFR2501-003	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	1198 TILBURN TER	5BDRM SFR	\$401,625.57
SFR2501-011	BUILD A NEW HOUSE APPLICATION	KEENEY BUILDERS LLC	731 FRANK RD	New Single Family Dwelling at 731 Frank Rd.	\$274,314.05
SFR2501-012	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	342 WILLOWBROOKE WAY	4 BDRM SFR	\$392,013.71
SFR2501-016	BUILD A NEW HOUSE APPLICATION	KEENEY BUILDERS LLC	10802 US 158	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$424,537.86
SFR2501-017	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	148 ROSE WIND WAY	4 BDRM SFR	\$288,970.68
SFR2501-025	BUILD A NEW HOUSE APPLICATION	CJ BUILDERS INC	1283 SIMPSON RD	new single family residence	\$858,923.00
SFR2502-001	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	B S AND J BUILDERS	116 KNIGHT FARM RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$272,023.72
SFR2502-002	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	KEVIN LANSINK	117 SCENIC VIEW TRL	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$316,032.79
SFR2502-003	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	145 EAST FARM LOOP	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$319,832.17
SFR2502-004	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	152 EAST FARM LOOP	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$244,120.39
SFR2502-005	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	346 WILLOWBROOKE WAY	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$447,194.88
SFR2502-007	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	John Hubbard	1343 WITTY RD	CONTINUING 4 BDRM SFR	\$0.00
SFR2502-008	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	AMANDA M STAFFORD	138 KNIGHT FARM RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$244,526.02
SFR2502-009	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	AMANDA M STAFFORD	154 KNIGHT FARM RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$255,423.39
SFR2502-010	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	AMANDA M STAFFORD	148 KNIGHT FARM RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$250,622.51
SFR2502-011	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	JERRY LEONARD	599 STONE RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$376,337.05
SFR2502-012	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	MAWA LLC	117 YOUNT RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$203,608.40
SFR2502-013	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	MAWA LLC	125 YOUNT RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$203,608.40
SFR2502-014	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	MAWA LLC	135 YOUNT RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$206,878.40
SFR2502-015	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	147 ROSE WIND WAY	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$347,249.68
SFR2502-016	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	141 ROSE WIND WAY	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$288,970.68
SFR2502-017	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	144 ROSE WIND WAY	5 BEDROOM SFR	\$399,455.57

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED FEBRUARY 2025

SFR2502-018	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	140 ROSE WIND WAY	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$319,832.17
SFR2502-019	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	162 EAST FARM LOOP	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$347,249.68
SFR2502-020	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	SPARKS HOMES AND HOME RENOVATIONS INC	148 LEE RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$186,500.00
SFR2502-021	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	SPARKS HOMES AND HOME RENOVATIONS INC	156 LEE RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$188,328.96
SFR2502-022	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	COLD CREEK CONTRACTING INC	112 TAFT ST	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$192,412.50
SFR2502-023	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	COLD CREEK CONTRACTING INC	110 TAFT ST	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$180,235.86
SFR2502-024	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	STONEHAVEN HOMES INC	148 MITCHELL RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$297,075.33
SFR2502-025	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	MILESTONE PROPERTIE OF NC INC	976 BECK RD	3 SFR REBUILD	\$143,948.00
SFR2502-026	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	353 WILLOWBROOKE WAY	4 BDRM SFR	\$392,013.71
SFR2502-027	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	349 WILLOWBROOKE WAY	4 BDRM SFR	\$492,072.96
SFR2502-028	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	CAROLINA CONTRACTING ASSOCIATES LLC	245 LAKESHORE DR	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$739,415.44
SFR2502-030	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	183 EAST FARM LOOP	3 BDRM SFR	\$347,249.68
SFR2502-031	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	178 EAST FARM LOOP	4 BDRM SFR	\$319,832.17
SFR2502-032	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	SCOTT DICKMAN	458 ROB-TOM RD	2 BEDROOM SFR	\$227,080.30
SFR2502-033	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	JAN W HILTON BUILDERS INC	1736 CRUTCHFIELD RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$362,746.62
SFR2502-034	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	LAMB AND PEEPLES BUILDERS INC	764 CAREY LN	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$727,821.61
SOLAR2501-002	SOLAR PANELS APPLICATION	TOP TIER SOLAR SOLUTIONS, LLC	226 HOMESTEAD DR	installation of roof mounted photovoltaic solar system	\$45,453.00
SOLAR2501-003	SOLAR PANELS APPLICATION	TOP TIER SOLAR SOLUTIONS, LLC	273 BRADY CLUB RD	installation of roof mounted photovoltaic solar system	\$4,335.00
STBLDG2412-007	STORAGE BUILDING APPLICATION	JULIE KNIGHT	201 KNIGHT RD	16' x 40' storage building	\$18,645.00
STBLDG2501-004	STORAGE BUILDING	LUKAS DANT	2400 GOLD HILL RD	336 SQ FT	\$8,898.00
STBLDG2502-001	STORAGE BUILDING	DARRYL JOHN HANNAN	2910 COUNTRY LN	30X40	\$32,000.00
SWMH2502-001	SINGLEWIDE	LINO ERRICHIELLO	220 LAND EXT RD	2 BEDROOM SWMH	\$0.00
SWMH2502-002	SINGLEWIDE	OAKWOOD HOMES OF EDEN	1621 MINERAL SPRINGS RD	3BDRM SINGLEWIDE	\$0.00
				Total:	\$15,869,097.38

371 NC 65 | REIDSVILLE, NC 336-342-8130 rcpermits@co.rockingham.nc.us